—	Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 0546-1111	
RECORDATION FO		
RECORDATION FO	e ONLY	
	a land size of documents or copy thereof.	
Tranship Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Didier MOUGIN	Name: SIDEL PARTICIPATIONS Address: Avenue de la Patrouille de France	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	76930 Octeville sur Mer - FRANCE Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: September 6, 2007		
		
This document is being filed with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No(s).	ution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).	
11/817,584	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	1 \$40.00	
Customer No.: 00466	□ Enclosed	
YOUNG & THOMPSON	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	
Arlington, VA 22202	deposit account)	
Phone: 703-521-2297		
Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
To the best of my knowledge that con-y copy of the original document.	October 15, 2007	
Benoit Castel Name of Person Signing	Date nature uding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 2007.

PATENT REEL: 019966 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 10/15/2007

0546-1111

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,		
	MOUGIN Didier	
haraafter refet	rred to as "applicant(s)", have inv	vented certain new and useful improvements in
Machine for a		CUS) III a Cultage
(a)	for which an application for a U	Ulted Orates baretti was an
(4)	at 2007 Applicat	tion No. <u>11/817,584</u>
(b)	for which an application for a U	nited States patent was executed on
•		
WHE	REAS, <u>SIDEL PARTICIPATIONS</u>	S,
	به مانسو ب	e France - 76930 Octeville Sui Mc.
hereinafter re	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is de	esirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
NOM	/, THEREFORE, in considerati	on of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is	acknowledged, and other good	d and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do	o(es) hereby sell, assign and tran	nsfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the said inv	ention in the United States and	the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents whi	ch may be granted therefore in	the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
	. I	MAC TO THE TUIL WHY YET TO
may be gra	anted, as fully and entirely as th	e same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
App	licant(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademark	s to issue said United States pat	rents to said assigned ().
Date	04/03/2007	(signature) MOUGIN Didier
- ··· <u></u>	— <i>,</i> , ,	(31911010107)
Date	,	(signature)
Date	,	(signature)
Date		(signature)
Date		(signature)

PATENT REEL: 019966 FRAME: 0634